



SI No	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
2	Correction slip in S. No. from 8 to 13	To be read as 8,9,10,11,12,13 & 14
3	Correction in S.No. 5 Flooring :P/L of 75mm thick PCC floor made out of M-20 concrete laid over 100mm thick PCC in (1:3:6) mix. Final Floor finish shall be 5mm thick Carpet Tiles	To be read as - P/L of 75mm thick PCC floor made out of M-20 concrete laid over 100mm thick PCC in (1:3:6) mix, suitable for providing 5mm thick Carpet Tiles.

Amendment to GCC

Ref Clause	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
18 Structure stability	The structure and roof shade etc. shall be strictly water proof and capable to survive wind speed of 100km/hr. All gaps shall be sealed at edges, seams, bottom sills etc to prevent ingress of insects, moisture etc. Entire metal structure, pipes and its parts shall be painted with two coat of red oxide primer after surface preparation as approved	The structure and roof shade etc. shall be strictly water proofed. All gaps shall be sealed at edges, seams, bottom sills etc. to prevent ingress of insects, moisture etc. Entire metal structure, pipes and its parts shall be painted with two coat of red oxide primer after surface preparation as approved

**Important Note:**

1. Prospective bidders are advised to regularly scan through HLL website: [www.lifecarehll.com](http://www.lifecarehll.com) for corrigendum/amendments etc., if any, will be notified on this portal only and separate advertisement will not be made for this.
2. All the terms and conditions of the NIT remains the same.

**The Vice President (ID)**  
**M/s HLL Infra Tech Services Ltd. (HITES),**  
**As Executing Agency**  
**Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India**

**END OF AMENDMENT-01**